

City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number		Title Status					
R-2007-0119		Resolution In Committee					
	in re Si ao	esolution accepting acluding the cracking epair, water main re- treet in the City of accordance with terr	ng and seating of elay and utility ac West Allis and a ms of 2005 Project	the pavement wiljustments in W. uthorizing and diet No. 14.	ith miscellaneo Lincoln Avenu- irecting settleme	us driveway and s e from S. 96 Stree ent of said contrac	idewalk t to S. 108 ct in
COMMITTEE			ADO		or(s): Public Wor	ic Works Committee	ee
ACTION DATE:	MOVER.	. SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
			Barczak				Zizooszb
			Czaplewski Dobrowski				
		<u> </u>	Kopplin				
			Lajsic		N The state of the		
			Narlock		18		
			Reinke				
			Sengstock Vitale				
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	5	0		
SIGNATURE O	E COMMIT	ГТЕЕ МЕМВЕ	CR				
Chair	Vice-Chair				Meinber		
COMMON COU	JNCIL AC	TION	AD	OPT			
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
DATE:			Barczak	~			
AY 0 1 2007			Czaplewski Dobrowski	/			
11 0 1 2007			Kopplin	/			
			Lajsic	7			
			Narlock	1			
			Reinke	/			
			Sengstock	/			
			Vitale Weigel				
			, orgon	10			
			TOTAL		_6		



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0119

Final Action:

MAY 0 1 2007

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution accepting work of Stark Asphalt for major asphalt resurfacing of the pavement including the cracking and seating of the pavement with miscellaneous driveway and sidewalk repair, water main relay and utility adjustments in W. Lincoln Avenue from S. 96 Street to S. 108 Street in the City of West Allis and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with terms of 2005 Project No. 14.

WHEREAS, Stark Asphalt has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefor, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

Stark Asphalt - 2005 Project No. 14

for major asphalt resurfacing of the pavement including the cracking and seating of the pavement with miscellaneous driveway and sidewalk repair, water main relay and utility adjustments in W. Lincoln Avenue from S. 96 Street to S. 108 Street in the City of West Allis

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.

ADOPTED

MAY 0 1 2007

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

TROVED THE

Jeannette Bell Mayor